


Main Uniform

Compulsory - Schoolblazer.com:

Green tweed jacket

Navy kilt OR

Navy full length trousers

Pale purple long sleeve blouse (2 pack) OR
Pale purple short sleeve blouse (2 pack)
Green scoop neck jumper (Years 7 - 9)
Navy scoop neck jumper (Years 10 - 11)

Compulsory - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere:

Black 70 denier tights (2 pack)
Black ankle socks
(Ankle socks must cover the ankle bone)

Compulsory - available from School:
Gold crest badge

ex VAT
from £143.00
£ 55.50
£ 29.75
£ 26.50
£ 26.50
£ 32.25
£ 32.25

£8.25

(Gifted by school in the first instance. Chargable replacements available from the Head's PA)

Compulsory - to be provided by parents:
Food Tech apron

Schoolbag - sturdy, waterproof and with a fastening

Optional - available at Schoolblazer.com:
Navy quilted jacket

£62.50

(Pupils may wear a non-uniform winter coat in either plain black or plain navy blue)

Shoes

Compulsory from the list below - available at ShuZu (North Camp) and elsewhere:
Start Rite: Brogue, Impact, Impulsive ll, Isaac, Glitch, Penny 2, Samba

Froddo: Brogue, Lea L

Ricosta: Beth, Kate, Lucy, Nora

Petasil: Expo, Emma, Tina

Geox: Agata, R Casey, Loafer

Clarks: Loxham Brogue, Loxham Derby, Loxham Shine, Loxham

Pace, Scala Lace

(Shoes should be black leather only. Laces, cross straps and Tbars are acceptable but ballet

pump styles or patent shoes are not.)

Sports Kit

Compulsory - Schoolblazer.com:

Navy crested soft shell jacket

Navy crested training pants

Green / cerise crested polo shirt

Navy / cerise skort

Navy running shorts with green trim OR
Navy crested cycling shorts

Navy crested swim cap

Green / cerise / navy hockey socks
House polo shirt

Optional - Schoolblazer.com:

Navy crested midlayer

Cerise crested fitness top

Navy crested base layer top

Navy crested full length fitness leggings
Navy Duffel Bag

Compulsory - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere:

Navy swimming costume (Years 7 and 8)
White sports socks (3 pack)

Shin pads

Sports trainers

Opro ‘gold’ gum shield OR

Basic gum shield

Optional - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere:

Tennis racquet
Swimming goggles
Hockey stick
Astro boots

ex VAT
£51.00
£ 42.00
£ 28.00
£ 30.75
£ 33.75
£ 24.00

£9.75
£10.75
£18.25

£39.75
£ 28.50
£30.25
£ 43.50
£43.50

£21.00
£10.50
£21.25

£20.50
£7.25

£ 40.75
£ 1225
from £ 35.50
from £ 74.00

All items are to be marked with the pupil's name. Schoolblazer apply nametapes free of charge.
VAT is applied only to items above a certain size and may not be applicable to all items.
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