

Main Uniform

Compulsory - Schoolblazer.com:	ex VAT
Green tweed jacket	from £143.00
Navy kilt OR	£ 55.50
Navy full length trousers	£ 29.75
Pale purple long sleeve blouse (2 pack) OR	£ 26.50
Pale purple short sleeve blouse (2 pack)	£ 26.50
Green scoop neck jumper (Years 7 - 9)	£ 32.25
Navy scoop neck jumper (Years 10 - 11)	£ 32.25

Compulsory - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere:

Black 70 denier tights (2 pack) £ 8.25

Black ankle socks

(Ankle socks must cover the ankle bone)

Compulsory - available from School:

Gold crest badge

(Gifted by school in the first instance. Chargable replacements available from the Head's PA)

Compulsory - to be provided by parents:

Food Tech apron

Schoolbag - sturdy, waterproof and with a fastening

Optional - available at Schoolblazer.com:

Navy quilted jacket £ 62.50

(Pupils may wear a non-uniform winter coat in either plain black or plain navy blue)

Shoes

Compulsory from the list below - available at ShuZu (North Camp) and elsewhere:

Start Rite: Brogue, Impact, Impulsive II, Isaac, Glitch, Penny 2, Samba

Froddo: Brogue, Lea L

Ricosta: Beth, Kate, Lucy, Nora Petasil: Expo, Emma, Tina Geox: Agata, JR Casey, Loafer

Clarks: Loxham Brogue, Loxham Derby, Loxham Shine, Loxham

Pace, Scala Lace

(Shoes should be black leather only. Laces, cross straps and T-bars are acceptable but ballet pump styles or patent shoes are not.)

Sports Kit

Compulsory - Schoolblazer.com: Navy crested soft shell jacket Navy crested training pants Green / cerise crested polo shirt Navy / cerise skort Navy running shorts with green trim OR Navy crested cycling shorts Navy crested swim cap Green / cerise / navy hockey socks House polo shirt	ex VAT £ 51.00 £ 42.00 £ 28.00 £ 30.75 £ 33.75 £ 24.00 £ 9.75 £ 10.75 £ 18.25
Optional - Schoolblazer.com: Navy crested midlayer Cerise crested fitness top Navy crested base layer top Navy crested full length fitness leggings Navy Duffel Bag	£ 39.75 £ 28.50 £ 30.25 £ 43.50 £ 43.50
Compulsory - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere: Navy swimming costume (Years 7 and 8) White sports socks (3 pack) Shin pads Sports trainers Opro 'gold' gum shield OR Basic gum shield	£ 21.00 £ 10.50 £ 21.25 £ 20.50 £ 7.25
Optional - available at Schoolblazer.com and elsewhere: Tennis racquet Swimming goggles Hockey stick Astro boots	£ 40.75 £ 12.25 from £ 35.50 from £ 74.00

NB:

- All items are to be marked with the pupil's name. Schoolblazer apply nametapes free of charge.
- VAT is applied only to items above a certain size and may not be applicable to all items.

"EDUCATING THE WHOLE PERSON" since 1889

